MEETING AGENDA

Mississippi Gulf Coast Metropolitan Planning Organization

Transportation Policy Committee Meeting
August 4, 2022
10:30 am

Call to Order
Public Comment
Approval of the Minutes from May 26, 2022 MOTION

FY 2023-2026 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP)
e FINAL approval = MOTION

Grant Opportunities

Local Road Safety Plan —SS4A Action Plan

GRPC FY2023-2024 UPWP - MOTION

New Business

Adjorn

%% Gulf Regional
‘\“;ﬂ 5;7 Planmng Commission

1635 Popps Ferry Road, Suite G @ Biloxi, MS 39532 e (228)864-1167 ® www.grpc.com



Biloxi

Bay St Louis
Hancock
Diamondhead
Gulfport
Gulfport
Ocean Springs

Gulfport
Biloxi

Biloxi

Jackson

Long Beach
Long Beach
Biloxi

Pass Christian
Jackson

Diberville
Gautier
Bay St Louis
Bay St Louis
Hancock

Pass Christian
Biloxi

1635 Popps Ferry Road, Suite G @ Biloxi, MS 39532 e (228)864-1167 ® www.grpc.com

Final

FY 2023-2026 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) Update

MPO Project Allocations

Multimodal

Popps Ferry Road Extension
Hwy 603

Texas Flat Road

Kalani & Aloha

Wasington Avenue

Airport Road

Reily Road

Intersections

Oneal Road @ Three Rivers Road
Pass Road @ Iberville Drive

Pass Road @ McDonnell

Hwy 613 @ Hwy 614 roundabout
Beatline Road @ 28th Street
Klondyke, RR, Jeff Davis roundabouts
MGCCC

Henderson Avenue @ North Street
Biddix Evans @ Main Street

Bicycle-Pedestrian

Lamey Bridge Road
Gautier-Vanceave Road

Seube Street

Felicity Street

Texas Flat Road (Santa Rosa Pathway)

Remove Project Allocation

North Street Extension
Cedar Lake Road Bridge

4 X
k\\aa"i

%% Gulf Regional
Planmng Commission

$2,100,000
$220,000
$1,840,567
$800,000
$2,800,000
$4,000,000
$934,054

$440,000
$430,560
$488,720
$600,000
$287,750
$542,800
$480,000
$487,264
$1,200,000

$558,400
$215,160
$482,126
$546,677
$755,565

$2,591,038
$560,000



