MEETING AGENDA

Mississippi Gulf Coast Metropolitan Planning Organization Transportation Policy Committee Meeting

August 4, 2022 10:30 am

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Public Comment
- 3. Approval of the Minutes from May 26, 2022 MOTION
- 4. FY 2023-2026 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP)
 - FINAL approval MOTION
- 5. Grant Opportunities
- 6. Local Road Safety Plan SS4A Action Plan
- 7. GRPC FY2023-2024 UPWP MOTION
- 8. New Business
- 9. Adjorn



Final FY 2023-2026 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) Update

MPO Project Allocations

MPO Project Allocations		
	Multimodal	
Biloxi	Popps Ferry Road Extension	\$2,100,000
Bay St Louis	Hwy 603	\$220,000
Hancock	Texas Flat Road	\$1,840,567
Diamondhead	Kalani & Aloha	\$800,000
Gulfport	Wasington Avenue	\$2,800,000
Gulfport	Airport Road	\$4,000,000
Ocean Springs	Reily Road	\$934,054
	Intersections	
Gulfport	Oneal Road @ Three Rivers Road	\$440,000
Biloxi	Pass Road @ Iberville Drive	\$430,560
Biloxi	Pass Road @ McDonnell	\$488,720
Jackson	Hwy 613 @ Hwy 614 roundabout	\$600,000
Long Beach	Beatline Road @ 28th Street	\$287,750
Long Beach	Klondyke, RR, Jeff Davis roundabouts	\$542,800
Biloxi	MGCCC	\$480,000
Pass Christian	Henderson Avenue @ North Street	\$487,264
Jackson	Biddix Evans @ Main Street	\$1,200,000
	Bicycle-Pedestrian	
Diberville	Lamey Bridge Road	\$558,400
Gautier	Gautier-Vanceave Road	\$215,160
Bay St Louis	Seube Street	\$482,126
Bay St Louis	Felicity Street	\$546,677
Hancock	Texas Flat Road (Santa Rosa Pathway)	\$755,565
	Remove Project Allocation	
Pass Christian	North Street Extension	\$2,591,038

Cedar Lake Road Bridge

Biloxi



\$560,000